

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 160358., Version: 1

Gainesville Creative Series Update (NB)

This is a request for the City Commission to refer an update of the Gainesville Creative Series to the General Policy Committee.

The City Commission together with charter officers, organizational leaders, community leaders and citizens participated in the second session of a multi-part series called the Gainesville Creative Series, on August 30, 2016, at the Alachua County Library Headquarters. The first session, the Inspire Session, was held on June 9th at the Catalyst Building. The Gainesville Creative Series is aimed at envisioning the future state of Gainesville with our community.

A brief overview of results from the previous sessions along with recommendations for the next workshop will be part of the discussion referred to the General Policy Committee.

None

The City Commission refer an update of the Gainesville Creative Series to the General Policy Committee.